F
ib
re
 S
ys
te
m
 -

.1
OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ORDERING GUIDE
Cable Type Jacket Fibre/Tube Fibre Count Fibre Type(FXX) Jacket Colour (CL)
3117 1=12 Fibre/T No. of Fibre OM1=62.5/125 OM1 As noted in Colour
Code Chart2=08 Fibre/T OM2=50/125 OM2
3=06Fibre/T OM3=50/125 OM3
4=ACSR
4=04 Fibre/T OM4=50/125 OM4
OS1=9/125 [G652.B] OS1
OS2=9/125 [G652.D] OS2
500=9/125 [G655] OS2
7A1=9/125 [G657.A1] OS2
7A2=9/125 [G657.A2] OS2
ANSI/TIA/EIA-598-B STANDARD FIBRE COLOUR CODE
ORDERING INFORMATION
3117-41048FXXCL
Fibre Number
Fibre 1 Blue Fibre 1
Fibre 2 Orange Fibre 1
Fibre 3 Green Fibre 1
Fibre 4 Brown Fibre 1
Fibre 5 Slate Fibre 1
Fibre 6 White Fibre 1
Red
Black
Yellow
Violet
Rose
Aqua
Fibre Colour
Fibre 13 and higher the colour code is repeated with added black stripe or dash
Note: Fibre Tube Colour will be followed with same order
Part Number Fibre Count Outer
Diameter
(mm)
Weight
(N.W Kg)
48 14.10 591
Note: ACS denotes aluminium coated steel & ACSR denotes aluminium coated steel wire
2600
Weight
(G.W Kg)
Items
Attenuation at 1550 nm dB/km ≤0.25
Attenuation at 1620 nm dB/km ≤0.30
Dispersion at 1530 -1565 nm ps/nm. km 2.6-6.0
Dispersion at 1565 - 1625 nm ps/nm. km 4.0-8.9
PMD ps/ sqrt Km <0.2
Fiber Proof Test Level Kpsi 100
Unit Description